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COMMITTEES AND BOARDS, APPOINTMENTS
770. Hon C L Edwardes to the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure

€] Will the Minister provide a detailed list of boards and committees under the Minister’s portfolio?

2) Who has the Minister appointed to these boards and committees since 12 February 2001?

3) To what boards and committees have each of the new appointees been appointed to and at what date?
Ms MacTIERNAN replied:

(1)- 3)

Department for Planning and Infrastructure:

Committee Appointee: Date By
Western Australian Planning Commission Mr M Harris 29/05/01 Governor
Executive, Finance & Property Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC

Statutory Planning Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Perth Region Planning Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Transport Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Infrastructure Coordinating Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC

South West District Planning Committee
Western Suburbs District Planning Committee
North West District Planning Committee
South East District Planning Committee
Eastern District Planning Committee

The respective chairs of these committees

have been appointed on various dates following
following Local Government elections in

May 2001. The office is elected by the
member local government representatives
sitting on the respective District Planning
Committees.

Board of Valuers None since 12/02/01 Governor
Town Planning Appeal Committee None since 12/02/01 Governor
Town Planning Appeal Tribunal None since 12/02/01 Governor
Port Kennedy Management Board None since 12/02/01 Minister
Swan Valley Planning Committee None since 12/02/01 Minister
Fees Arbitration Panel None since 12/02/01 Minister
Whiteman Park Board of Management Cr Tony Turner 01/07/01 WAPC
South West Region Planning Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Parliament House Precinct Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Coastal Zone Council None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Araluen Botanic Park Board of Management Mr P Frewer 30/06/01 WAPC

Cr Deb Hopper 30/06/01

Mr Brett Tizard 30/06/01

Mr John Colwill 30/06/01

Mr Ian Harris 30/06/01

Mr Nigel Barker 30/06/01

Ms Angela Ziersch 30/06/01
Peel Region Planning Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Greater Bunbury Region Planning Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Avon Arc Steering Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Gascoyne Coast Planning Coordinating Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Central Coast Planning Coordinating Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Liveable Neighbourhoods Community Design Code
- Steering Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
North East Corridor Extension Steering Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC

Environment and Natural Resources Management

Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
Mid West Region Planning Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Residential Planning Codes Review None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Central Perth Planning Committee None since 12/02/01 WAPC
Goldfields-Esperance Region Planning

Coordinating Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
East Kimberley Region Planning

Coordinating Committee Mr P Frewer 28/08/01 WAPC
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Lower Great Southern Regional Mr M Allen 26/06/01 WAPC
Planning Steering Committee Cr Milton Evan 26/06/01
Cr Colleen Donnelly 26/06/01
Cr Kevin Forbes 26/06/01 WAPC
Cr June Roberts 26/06/01
Hon Peter Watson 26/06/01
Mr Bruce Manning 26/06/01
Mr P Woodward 26/06/01
School Sites Planning Committee Cr Elizabeth Taylor 25/09/01 WAPC
Mr Alan Campbell 25/09/01
Mr Berry Durston 25/09/01
Mr Tony Giglia 25/09/01
Mr Stephen Goldie 25/09/01
Mr Tim Hillyard 25/09/01
Mr Gary Merritt 25/09/01
Mr John Nicholas 25/09/01
Mr Bronte Parkin 25/09/01
Mr Geoff Phillips 25/09/01
Rev Dr Tom Wallace 25/09/01
Western Australian Certificates of Competency
Appeal Authority None since 12/02/01 Governor &
Minister
Ministerial Fishing Industry Advisory
Committee (MFIAC) None since 12/02/01 Minister
Commercial Passenger Vessel Advisory
Committee (CPVAC) None since 12/02/01 Minister
State Boating Council None since 12/02/01 Minister
Albany Port Authority O Uebergang 17/08/01 Minister
R Harrison 30/06/01
M Fletcher-Toovey 17/08/01
Broome Port Authority None since 12/02/01 Minister
Bunbury Port Authority Clayton Hyder 30/06/01 Minister
David Smith 06/07/01 Minister
Gary Brennon 30/06/01 Minister
Dampier Port Authority None since 12/02/01 Minister
Esperance Port Authority None since 12/02/01 Minister
Fremantle Port Authority Rose Pinter 15/05/01 Minister

Fremantle Port Authority also has several advisory committees. These include the Inner Harbour Community

Liaison Committee, the Outer Harbour Community Liaison committee and the Client Council.

However

appointments to these are based on ensuring appropriate organisations are represented rather than made by the

Minister
Geraldton Port Authority None since 12/02/01 Minister
Port Hedland Port Authority Mary Russell 07/07/01 Minister
Brent Rudler 30/06/01
Barry Ralston 30/06/01
Roger Richardson 30/06/01
Jeffrey Rowe 20/06/01
Peter Hardie 30/06/01
The Department for Planning and Infrastructure
Consumer Advisory Committee (CAC): Jean Rickards 01/07/01 DPI
Melanie Hawkes 01/07/01
Alma Fernihough 01/07/01
Graham Findlay 01/07/01
Greg Madson 01/07/01
Russell Quick 01/07/01
Garth McNeil 01/07/01
Cyndy Turner 27/07/01
Joy Lowndes 27/08/01
Western Australian Bicycle Committee None since 12/02/01 DPI
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Western Australian Pedestrian Advisory Committee

Transport Disability Service Plan Consultative Group

Perth City Rail Advisory Committee

Geographic Names Committee

Land Surveyors Licensing Board
WALIS Advisory Committee
Customer Service Council

Community Titles Advisory Committee
Pastoral Lands Board

Railway Appeal Board

Customer Service Council

Railway classification Board

Midland Redevelopment Board
Midland Redevelopment Authority
Consultative Committee — September 2001

East Perth Redevelopment Authority

Subiaco Redevelopment Authority
LandCorp:

Community Reference Group
Wattleup-Hope Valley

Wattleup Community Management
Committee

Hope Valley Community Management Committee

Trevor Shilton
None since 12/02/01
Stuart Hicks

Frank Bryant

Carey Curtis

John Hoare

Sharni Howell
Tony Packer

David Lock

Lisa Scaffidi

None since 12/02/01
None since 12/02/01
None since 12/02/01
None since 12/02/01
Ms Ruth Geneff

Ms Susan Bradley
None since

None since

None since

None since 12/02/01

Mr Ian Laurance
Mr Charlie Gregorini
Mr David Fardig
Mr Joe Marino
Mr Phil Di Masi
Ms Sandra Wallis
Ms Janis Bailey
Christine Costa
Simon Chester
Michael Day
None since

David Nelson (Chair)
Brian Vidovich
Nola Hardman
Morris Danks

Glen Bersan (Proxy)
Mayor Stephen Lee
Val Oliver (Proxy)
Fran Logan MLA
Norm Marlborough
Mike Baker

Jamie Douglas

F Logan (Chair)
M Reeve-Fowke
Val Oliver (Proxy)
Don Heather

Janet Moore
Garry Taylor
Graham Roberts
Steve Wiencke
Tom Tandy

N Marlborough (Chair)
M Danks

G Bersan (Proxy)

R Miller

14/05/01

31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01
31/10/01

06/06/01
01/07/01
12/02/01
12/02/01
12/02/01

12/04/01
12/04/01
17/09/01
12/02/01

05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01
05/09/01

07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01

07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01
07/08/01

Minister

DPI

Minister

Minister

Minister
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D Turnbull 07/08/01
S Wiencke 07/08/01
Mr Tom Tandy 07/08/01
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