## Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Wednesday, 7 November 2001] p5222c-5225a

Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

# COMMITTEES AND BOARDS, APPOINTMENTS

- 770. Hon C L Edwardes to the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure
- (1) Will the Minister provide a detailed list of boards and committees under the Minister's portfolio?
- (2) Who has the Minister appointed to these boards and committees since 12 February 2001?
- (3) To what boards and committees have each of the new appointees been appointed to and at what date? Ms MacTIERNAN replied:

(1)-(3)

Department for P	Planning and l	Infrastructure:
------------------	----------------	-----------------

Department for Planning and Infrastructure:			
Committee	Appointee:	Date	By
Western Australian Planning Commission	Mr M Harris	29/05/01	Governor
Executive, Finance & Property Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Statutory Planning Committee	None since	12/02/01	WAPC
Perth Region Planning Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Transport Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Infrastructure Coordinating Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
South West District Planning Committee	The respective chairs of th	ese committee	es
Western Suburbs District Planning Committee	have been appointed on va		
North West District Planning Committee	following Local Governme		
South East District Planning Committee	May 2001. The office is e		
Eastern District Planning Committee	member local government		es
C	sitting on the respective D		
	Committees.		8
Board of Valuers	None since 12/02/01		Governor
Town Planning Appeal Committee	None since 12/02/01		Governor
Town Planning Appeal Tribunal	None since 12/02/01		Governor
Port Kennedy Management Board	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Swan Valley Planning Committee	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Fees Arbitration Panel	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Whiteman Park Board of Management	Cr Tony Turner	01/07/01	WAPC
South West Region Planning Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Parliament House Precinct Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Coastal Zone Council	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Araluen Botanic Park Board of Management	Mr P Frewer	30/06/01	WAPC
Ç	Cr Deb Hopper	30/06/01	
	Mr Brett Tizard	30/06/01	
	Mr John Colwill	30/06/01	
	Mr Ian Harris	30/06/01	
	Mr Nigel Barker	30/06/01	
	Ms Angela Ziersch	30/06/01	
Peel Region Planning Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Greater Bunbury Region Planning Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Avon Arc Steering Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Gascoyne Coast Planning Coordinating Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Central Coast Planning Coordinating Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Liveable Neighbourhoods Community Design Code			
- Steering Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
North East Corridor Extension Steering Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Environment and Natural Resources Management			
Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
Mid West Region Planning Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Residential Planning Codes Review	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Central Perth Planning Committee	None since 12/02/01		WAPC
Goldfields-Esperance Region Planning			
Coordinating Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC
East Kimberley Region Planning			
Coordinating Committee	Mr P Frewer	28/08/01	WAPC

# Extract from Hansard

[ASSEMBLY - Wednesday, 7 November 2001] p5222c-5225a Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

Lower Great Southern Regional	Mr M Allen	26/06/01	WAPC
Planning Steering Committee	Cr Milton Evan	26/06/01	
	Cr Colleen Donnelly	26/06/01	
	Cr Kevin Forbes	26/06/01	WAPC
	Cr June Roberts	26/06/01	
	Hon Peter Watson	26/06/01	
	Mr Bruce Manning	26/06/01	
	Mr P Woodward	26/06/01	
School Sites Planning Committee	Cr Elizabeth Taylor	25/09/01	WAPC
•	Mr Alan Campbell	25/09/01	
	Mr Berry Durston	25/09/01	
	Mr Tony Giglia	25/09/01	
	Mr Stephen Goldie	25/09/01	
	Mr Tim Hillyard	25/09/01	
	Mr Gary Merritt	25/09/01	
	Mr John Nicholas	25/09/01	
	Mr Bronte Parkin	25/09/01	
	Mr Geoff Phillips	25/09/01	
	Rev Dr Tom Wallace	25/09/01	
Western Australian Certificates of Competency			
Appeal Authority	None since 12/02/01		Governor &
Minister			
Ministerial Fishing Industry Advisory			
Committee (MFIAC)	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Commercial Passenger Vessel Advisory			
Committee (CPVAC)	None since 12/02/01		Minister
State Boating Council	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Albany Port Authority	O Uebergang	17/08/01	Minister
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	R Harrison	30/06/01	
	M Fletcher-Toovey	17/08/01	
Broome Port Authority	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Bunbury Port Authority	Clayton Hyder	30/06/01	Minister
<b>,</b>	David Smith	06/07/01	Minister
	Gary Brennon	30/06/01	Minister
Dampier Port Authority	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Esperance Port Authority	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Fremantle Port Authority	Rose Pinter 15/05/01		Minister
<del></del> - <del></del> - <del></del>			

Fremantle Port Authority also has several advisory committees. These include the Inner Harbour Community Liaison Committee, the Outer Harbour Community Liaison committee and the Client Council. However appointments to these are based on ensuring appropriate organisations are represented rather than made by the Minister

Geraldton Port Authority	None since 12/02/01 Minister		Minister
Port Hedland Port Authority	Mary Russell	07/07/01	Minister
	Brent Rudler	30/06/01	
	Barry Ralston	30/06/01	
	Roger Richardson	30/06/01	
	Jeffrey Rowe	20/06/01	
	Peter Hardie	30/06/01	
The Department for Planning and Infrastructure			
Consumer Advisory Committee (CAC):	Jean Rickards	01/07/01	DPI
	Melanie Hawkes	01/07/01	
	Alma Fernihough	01/07/01	
	Graham Findlay	01/07/01	
	Greg Madson	01/07/01	
	Russell Quick	01/07/01	
	Garth McNeil	01/07/01	
	Cyndy Turner	27/07/01	
	Joy Lowndes	27/08/01	
Western Australian Bicycle Committee	None since 12/02/01		DPI

Extract from *Hansard*[ASSEMBLY - Wednesday, 7 November 2001]
p5222c-5225a
Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

Western Australian Pedestrian Advisory Committee Transport Disability Service Plan Consultative Group	Trevor Shilton None since 12/02/01	14/05/01	Minister DPI
Perth City Rail Advisory Committee	Stuart Hicks	31/10/01	Minister
Term evy rum rum asory commission	Frank Bryant	31/10/01	1111115001
	Carey Curtis	31/10/01	
	John Hoare	31/10/01	
	Sharni Howell	31/10/01	
	Tony Packer	31/10/01	
	David Lock	31/10/01	
	Lisa Scaffidi	31/10/01	
Geographic Names Committee	None since 12/02/01		
Land Surveyors Licensing Board	None since 12/02/01		
WALIS Advisory Committee	None since 12/02/01		
Customer Service Council	None since 12/02/01		
Community Titles Advisory Committee	Ms Ruth Geneff	06/06/01	
Pastoral Lands Board	Ms Susan Bradley	01/07/01	
Railway Appeal Board	None since	12/02/01	
Customer Service Council	None since	12/02/01	
Railway classification Board	None since	12/02/01	3.61.1
Midland Redevelopment Board	None since 12/02/01		Minister
Midland Redevelopment Authority			
Consultative Committee – September 2001	Mr Ian Laurance		
	Mr Charlie Gregorini		
	Mr David Fardig		
	Mr Joe Marino		
	Mr Phil Di Masi		
	Ms Sandra Wallis		
East Doub Dadoualannant Authorita	Ms Janis Bailey	12/04/01	Minister
East Perth Redevelopment Authority	Christine Costa Simon Chester	12/04/01 12/04/01	Minister
	Michael Day	17/09/01	
Subiaco Redevelopment Authority	None since	12/02/01	
LandCorp:			
	D :131 (CL :)	05/00/01	
Community Reference Group	David Nelson (Chair)	05/09/01	
Wattleup-Hope Valley	Brian Vidovich	05/09/01	
	Nola Hardman	05/09/01	
	Morris Danks	05/09/01	
	Glen Bersan (Proxy) Mayor Stephen Lee	05/09/01	
	J 1	05/09/01 05/09/01	
	Val Oliver (Proxy) Fran Logan MLA	05/09/01	
	Norm Marlborough	05/09/01	
	Mike Baker	05/09/01	
	Jamie Douglas	05/09/01	
Wattleup Community Management	Janne Douglas	05/07/01	
Committee	F Logan (Chair)	07/08/01	
	M Reeve-Fowke	07/08/01	
	Val Oliver (Proxy)	07/08/01	
	Don Heather	07/08/01	
	Janet Moore	07/08/01	
	Garry Taylor	07/08/01	
	Graham Roberts	07/08/01	
	Steve Wiencke	07/08/01	
		07/08/01	
	Tom Tandy		
Hope Valley Community Management Committee	Tom Tandy		
Hope Valley Community Management Committee	Tom Tandy  N Marlborough (Chair)	07/08/01	
Hope Valley Community Management Committee	·	07/08/01 07/08/01	
Hope Valley Community Management Committee	N Marlborough (Chair)		

Extract from *Hansard*[ASSEMBLY - Wednesday, 7 November 2001]
p5222c-5225a
Mrs Cheryl Edwardes; Ms Alannah MacTiernan

D Turnbull	07/08/01
S Wiencke	07/08/01
Mr Tom Tandy	07/08/01